Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Consequential Amendments

Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004(1)

- 113. In Schedule 5 (procedure on breach of community penalty etc)—
 - (a) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) in subparagraph (2), for "acting for a relevant petty sessions area" substitute "acting in a relevant local justice area" and for "acting for the area" substitute "acting in the area"; and
 - (ii) in subparagraph (3), for "acting for the petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the local justice" and for "acting for the same petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the same local justice area";
 - (b) in paragraph 3—
 - (i) in subparagraph (2), for "petty sessions area" substitute "local justice area";
 - (ii) in subparagraph (3), for "petty sessions area" (in the first place) substitute "local justice area" and for "acting for the petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the local justice area"; and
 - (iii) in subparagraph (4), for "acting for the petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the local justice area";
 - (c) in paragraphs 4 and 5, for "acting for the petty sessions area" (in each place) substitute "acting in the local justice area";
 - (d) in paragraph 6—
 - (i) in subparagraph (2), for "petty sessions area" substitute "local justice area" and for "acting for the area" substitute "acting in the area"; and
 - (ii) in subparagraph (3), for "acting for the petty sessions area" (in both places) substitute "acting in the local justice area";
 - (e) in paragraphs 7(2) and (3) (in both places), 8(2) and (3) (in both places) and 9, for "acting for the petty sessions area" substitute "acting in the local justice area"; and
 - (f) in paragraphs 7(5) and 8(5), for "acts for a petty sessions area" substitute "acts in a local justice area" and for "acting for the area" substitute "acting in the area".

(1) 2004 c. 28.

1